Atbm) Government

Municipality

Calgary

Edmonton

Fort McMurray

Grande Prairie

Lethbridge

Medicine Hat

Red Deer

Other

Unspecified

Total Distracted Driving
Convictions in Alberta®

2015
Number

7,173

4,094

394

394

1,259

813

1,257

11,667

366

27,417

Rate

77.6

62.9

64.4

76.2

186.2

164.9

160.3

89.2

2016
Number Rate
6,657 70.8
4,898 735
295 495
223 43.2
1,935 281.5
541 109.4
796 101.4
11,685
251
27,281 87.0

These numbers will change as convictions accumulate over time.

Distracted Driving Convictions
Select Municipalities as of March 31

2017
Number

5,234

6,594

166

256

992

480

474

10,091

378

24,665

Rate

55.6

98.2

29.3

50.9

142.8

97.7

62.1

78.3

These numbers include convictions for out of province drivers, which include both (a) Alberta drivers who received convictions for distracted driving in a

jurisdiction outside Alberta and (b) non-Alberta drivers who received convictions for distracted driving in Alberta.

(1) Rate is per 10,000 licenced drivers in each municipality

Source: Enforcement Research File (SGMV.PYYEOO1.SASDATA)

Page 1 of 1



	Sheet1

