Distracted Driving Convictions

Select Municipalities as of March 31

	2015		2016		2017	
Municipality	Number	Rate	Number	Rate	Number	Rate
Calgary	7,173	77.6	6,657	70.8	5,234	55.6
Edmonton	4,094	62.9	4,898	73.5	6,594	98.2
Fort McMurray	394	64.4	295	49.5	166	29.3
Grande Prairie	394	76.2	223	43.2	256	50.9
Lethbridge	1,259	186.2	1,935	281.5	992	142.8
Medicine Hat	813	164.9	541	109.4	480	97.7
Red Deer	1,257	160.3	796	101.4	474	62.1
Other	11,667		11,685		10,091	
Unspecified	366		251		378	
Total Distracted Driving Convictions in Alberta ⁽¹⁾	27,417	89.2	27,281	87.0	24,665	78.3

These numbers will change as convictions accumulate over time.

These numbers include convictions for out of province drivers, which include both (a) Alberta drivers who received convictions for distracted driving in a jurisdiction outside Alberta and (b) non-Alberta drivers who received convictions for distracted driving in Alberta.

(1) Rate is per 10,000 licenced drivers in each municipality